

GAHC010017912017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet. 245/2017**

1:BARASHA BORAH BORDOLOI  
DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF EXCISE, BARPETA, ASSAM W/O SRI  
DHARANI BORDOLOI R/O AMAR ENCLAVE, FLAT NO. D-41, SURVEY  
BELTOLA, BELTOLA BASISTHA ROAD, P.S. HATIGAON, P.O. BELTOLA,  
DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SI DIPAK KUMAR HANDIQUE  
JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
EXCISE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.R ALI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, EXCISE DEPTT.**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 27-03-2018**

Learned counsel for both parties are present. Learned counsel for respondent 2 sought adjournment. As prayed list the matter for hearing on 9.4.2018.

JUDGE

Na/

**Comparing Assistant**